

## Walkers Wotsits Crunchy Really Cheesy Snacks PMP 60g

### Ingredients

Corn (Maize), Vegetable Oil Blend (Corn Oil, Sunflower Oil in varying proportions), Cheese Flavour [Whey Permeate (from MILK), Dried Cheese (from MILK) (6%), Salt, Cheese Seasoning (contains MILK), Potassium Chloride, Yeast Extract, Acid (Lactic Acid), Flavour Enhancer (Disodium 5'-Ribonucleotides), Colours (Paprika Extract, Annatto Norbixin), Natural Flavouring (contains MILK)]

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: MILK**

**MAY CONTAIN: BARLEY, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SOYA, WHEAT**

**Suitable for Vegetarians**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per 30g Serving
Energy Values	2304 (KJ) / 552 (Kcal)	691 (KJ) / 166 (Kcal)
Fat	34g	10g
(of which Saturates)	4.8g	1.4g
Carbohydrate	56g	17g
(of which Sugars)	5.8g	1.7g
Fibre	0.9g	0.3g
Protein	5.1g	1.5g
Sodium		
Salt	1.3g	0.39g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Walkers

EAN: 5000328328737

Wotsits Crunchy Really Cheesy Flavour Corn Puffs

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a cool, dry place

### Manufacturer Address

We're Here to Help!

If dissatisfied, tell us why, where purchased and send the pack(s) and its contents to:

Consumer Services Department,

Wotsits Crunchy,

Freepost NAT21737,

PO Box 7757,

Leicester,

LE4 8YZ.

EU: Wotsits Crunchy,

c/o Dublin 18,

D18 Y3Y9.

Applies to UK and Republic of Ireland only.

Your statutory rights are not affected.

UK 0800 274777

ROI 1800 509408

Our office hours are Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm